OP \$540.00 1849873

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM488109

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|--|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Citizens Bank, N.A. | FORMERLY RBS Citizens, National Association | 08/29/2018 | Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | E. H. Publishing, Inc. | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 111 Speen Street | |
| City: | Framingham | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 01701 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: TEXAS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1849873 | ELECTRONIC HOUSE |
| Registration Number: | 3197949 | TBX TECHOME BUILDER CONFERENCE & EXPO |
| Registration Number: | 3310067 | HOME ELECTRONIC IDEAS |
| Registration Number: | 3315167 | WFX |
| Registration Number: | 3241073 | TECHOME BUILDER THE BUILDER'S GUIDE TO T |
| Registration Number: | 3238641 | CEPRO |
| Registration Number: | 3235629 | EHX ELECTRONIC HOUSE EXPO |
| Registration Number: | 3241072 | CEPRO RETAILING |
| Registration Number: | 3072277 | LIVE SOUND WORKSHOP |
| Registration Number: | 2884166 | LIVE SOUND INTERNATIONAL |
| Registration Number: | 2794686 | LIVE SOUND INTERNATIONAL |
| Registration Number: | 3009442 | CHURCH SOUND |
| Registration Number: | 3060165 | R-E-P RECORDING ENGINEERING PRODUCTION |
| Registration Number: | 3317620 | PROSOUNDWEB |
| Registration Number: | 3609097 | CHANNELPRO THE INSIDER'S GUIDE TO SMB |
| Registration Number: | 3371280 | PROSOUNDWEB |
| Registration Number: | 2913208 | LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT |
| Registration Number: | 1997699 | LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT |
| Registration Number: | 1349273 | MATERIAL HANDLING PRODUCT NEWS |
| | | TRADEMARK |

900464340 REEL: 006425 FRAME: 0071

TRADEMARK

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2183152 | SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT REVIEW |
| Registration Number: | 2935155 | SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT REVIEW |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7814441066

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-418-5100

Email: fravinal@ksrlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Frank T Ravinal
Address Line 1: 160 Gould Street

Address Line 4: Needham, MASSACHUSETTS 02494

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Frank T. RavinalSIGNATURE:/Frank T. Ravinal/DATE SIGNED:08/30/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release 12-21-11#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006425 FRAME: 0072

RELEASE

WHEREAS, CITIZENS BANK, N.A. (formerly known as RBS Citizens, National Association), a national banking association organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America and having an office located at 28 State Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109 (the "Bank"), is the holder a security interest from E. H. Publishing, Inc. (the "Debtor") to the Bank pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 21, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2012, Reel: 004693, Frame: 0454. The Bank hereby releases all its security interests with respect to the trademarks set forth in the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Citizens Bank, N.A., has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed and these presents to be signed in its name and behalf by William E. Andrzeicik, its Vice President, this לאם לאים לאים, 2018.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A.

By: William E. Andrzeicik

Title: Vice President

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF Middlesex, ss.

August 29, 2018

On this Aday of Avgust, 2018, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared William E. Andrzeicik, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were MA Drows Incense, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as Vice President of Citizens Bank, N.A., and as the voluntary act of Citizens Bank, N.A.

NOTARY PUBLIC:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: ///20/20

BRENT D. ROSE

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

My Commission Expires

November 20, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006425 FRAME: 0073

RECORDED: 08/30/2018